
  

 

 

Year 10 - U15 Games Planner - Summer 2024 

 

Fixtures 

  Saturday 20th April – Mini London Marathon 

Tuesday 23rd April – U18 Tennis v Westminster (H) @ BP 16:30 start 

Thursday 25th April – U12 – U15 Swimming Gala v Wimbledon High (A) 16:15 start 

Thursday 25th April – LTA Div 2 Year 9-10 Tennis v City (H) @ BP 16:00 start 

Monday 29th April – U12-U19 ESSA Skiing Competition 

Tuesday 30th April – U14AB/U15AB Cricket v City (H) @ BP 17:00 start 

Wednesday 1st May – LTA Div 2 Year 9-10 Tennis v SPGS (A) 16:00 start 

Friday 3rd May – Westminster Secondary Athletics @ BP 9am start 

Tuesday 7th May – U12-U15 Swimming Triangular v City & SHHS (A) 16:40 start 

Friday 10th May – FHS Athletics Competition @ BP 13:00 start 

Friday 11th May – U14/U15 Tennis v Highgate (A) 9:30am start 

Tuesday 14th May – U14A/U15A Cricket v SPGS (A) 16:30 start 

Saturday 18th May – U14A/U15A Cricket v Highgate (A) 9:30 start 

Tuesday 21st May – U15 Middlesex Cricket Tournament 9am start 

Wednesday 22nd May – Senior School Sports Day 

Saturday 8th June – LSAA Main Track & Field Championship @ BP 

Tuesday 11th June – U14-U15 Tennis v City (H) @ BP 16:30 start 

Thursday 13th June – U14A/U15A Cricket v FHS NW1 (H) @ BP 17:00 start 

Thursday 20th June – U15 Tennis v FHS NW1 (H) 16:45 start  

Saturday 22nd June – ESSA Summer Open Championships 

Sunday 23rd June – ESSA Summer Open Championships 

  

Please do log-in to the FHS sports website www.fhs-sports.com to view team sheets and fixture details. Follow us on 
Instagram @fhssloanesquare_sport for all up to date information and match highlights.  

 

http://www.fhs-sports.com/

